



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.261 OF 2025**

Urmila Bhatia ... Petitioner
versus
Prakash Hotchand Bhatia and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Urmila Bhatia, Petitioner in person present.
Ms. Megha Pathak i/by Ms. Swapna Kode, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 16 JUNE 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the Petitioner in person and the learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2
2. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 seeks time to consider the Petition and file an affidavit in reply.
3. Let the affidavit in reply be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
5. Stand over to 7 July 2025.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)