

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.261 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.147 OF 2021

Urmila Bhatia ... Petitioner
V/s.
Prakash Hotchand Bhatia ... Respondent

Mr. Urmila Bhatia, Petitioner in person present.
Ms. Divya Kakkar h/f Swapna Kode for the Respondent.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.10.01
19:47:30
+0530

PC. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent-Contemnor seeks one week's time to file Affidavit in Reply to the present Contempt Petition.
2. At her request, by way of last chance, list on **07th October 2025 at 3.00 p.m.**

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)