

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 261 OF 2025

In

CR. APPLICATION 147 OF 2021

Urmila BhatiaPETITIONER

V/S

Prakash Hotchand BhatiaRESPONDENT

Ms. Urmila Bhatia party in person

Ms. V. N. Sagare, APP for State

Mr. Swapna P. Kode for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 7th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)