

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.261 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.147 OF 2021

Urmila Bhatia ... Applicant
V/s.
Prakash Hotchand Bhatia ... Respondent

Ms. Urmila Bhatia, Applicant in person present.
Mr. Himanshu Nagarkar for the Respondent.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 16TH JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. This Contempt Petition is filed alleging non-compliance of the order dated 22nd December 2023 passed by this Court (Coram : Kamal Khata, J.).
2. I have perused the order dated 22nd December 2023. Considering the nature of dispute between the parties, the present Contempt Petition be placed before the same Bench.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2026.01.16
18:17:57
+0530