

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 261 OF 2025

In

CR. APPLICATION 147 OF 2021

Urmila BhatiaPETITIONER

V/S

Prakash Hotchand BhatiaRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner.

Mr. Himanshu Nagarkar a/w Ms. Kashish Bijlani for
Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)